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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR MATERIALS  
Hereby we declare that Nuova Aptaca Srl In Vitro Medical Diagnostic Devices (Directive 98/79/CE) and Medical Device 
(93/42/CE): 

 
1. During devices manufacturing no materials containing natural rubber, latex, synthetic rubber are used (except 

for Articles of latex). The statement is formulated on the basis of information and statements provided by the 
producers of the raw materials used. 

 
2. Devices are produced with materials that do not contain substances submitted to restrictions provided by 

10/2001/EU Regulation and respect the global and specific migration limits in accordance with the following 
conditions: 
- Simulant A ( distilled water) -40°C for 10 days  
- Simulant B ( acetic acid solution 3% p/v) – 40°C for 10 days  
- Simulant C ( Ethyl alcohol solution 10% v/v) - 40°C for 10 days 
- Simulant D1 (ethyl alcohol solution at 50% v/v) - 40°C for 10 days 
- Simulant D2 (Vegetable oil - Try substitute made with 95% ethyl alcohol as indicated by the Italian 

Ministerial Decree 34 of 21.03.1973) - 40°C for 10 days 
The global migration limit, together with all other specific restrictions which monomers and/or additives 
present in the material can be exposed to, are respected in the use conditions here above. Notes and/or 
simulant used for migration tests allow to fix the food or the group of food, admitted to the contact with food. 
The statement is formulated on the basis of analytical tests made by our qualified Laboratory and information 
and statements provided by the producers of the raw materials used 
 

3. Devices are produced with materials that satisfy the follow requirements: 
- Directive (UE) 2015/863 (substances use restriction – phthalates, sulphates) and following updates and 

changes 

- 1272/2008 Regulation ( labeling and use of dangerous substances) and following updates and changes 
- 10/2011 Regulation (specific migration limits) and following updates and changes 1895/2005/CE Rule 

(substances use restriction  for food contact) and following updates and changes 
- 2011/65/UE Directive (heavy metals, RoHS) and following updating and changes 
- 1895/2005/UE Regulation ( objects intended to come in contact with food) and following updates and 

changes 

 
The use in an industrial or commercial venue of the material indicated in this statement does not exclude the 
determination of its compliance with applicable rules of competence as well as the technological suitability for 
the purpose which it is intended by the user. 
 
 
Canelli, lì 21 May 2019 

Buono Duilio 

Quality and Regulatory Affairs Manager 



 

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’ DEI MATERIALI  
 

 

Con la presente si dichiara che i Dispositivi Medico Diagnostici in Vitro (Direttiva 98/79/CE e s.m.i.) e i Dispositivi Medici 

(93/42/CE e s.m.i.) della Nuova Aptaca Srl: 

 

1. sono stati prodotti utilizzando materiali che non contengono gomma naturale, latex, gomme sintetiche che 

contengono gomme naturali (ad esclusione degli articoli in lattice). L’affermazione è formulata sulla base delle 

informazioni e dichiarazioni fornite dai produttori delle materie prime utilizzate. 

 

2. sono realizzati con materiali che non contengono sostanze sottoposte a restrizioni secondo il Regolamento 

10/2011 (limiti di migrazione) e s.m.i. e rispettano i limiti di migrazione globale e specifica (ove applicabile) alle 

seguenti condizioni: 

- simulante A (acqua distillata) - 40°C per 10 giorni  

- simulante B (soluzione di acido acetico al 3% p/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni  

- simulante C (soluzione di alcool etilico al 10% v/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni  

- simulante D1 (soluzione di alcool etilico al 50% v/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni 

- simulante D2 (Olio vegetale - Prova sostitutiva effettuata con alcool etilico al 95% secondo quanto indicato dal 

DM 34 del 21.03.1973) - 40°C per 10 giorni 

Il limite di migrazione globale, unitamente alle altre restrizioni specifiche alle quali possono essere sottoposti i 

monomeri e/o gli additivi presenti nel materiale, sono rispettati nelle condizioni d’uso sopra menzionate. Le note 

e/o i simulanti impiegati per le prove di migrazione consentono di determinare il prodotto alimentare o il gruppo 

di prodotti alimentari, ammessi al contatto con alimenti. 

L’affermazione è supportata da prove analitiche da noi condotte presso Laboratori qualificati in accordo con il 

Regolamento citato e sulla base delle informazioni e dichiarazioni fornite dai produttori delle materie prime 

utilizzate. 

 

3. sono realizzati con materiali che soddisfano i seguenti dettati legislativi: 

- Direttiva Delegata (UE) 2015/863 (restrizione d’uso sostanze - ftalati, sulfati, ) e s.m.i. 

- Regolamento 1272/2008  (etichettatura e uso sostanze pericolose) e s.m.i. 

- Direttiva 2011/65/UE (metalli pesanti, RoHS) e s.m.i. 

- Regolamento 1895/2005/CE (restrizione d’uso sostanze per contatto con alimenti) e s.m.i. 

- Regolamento 10/2011 (limiti di migrazione) e s.m.i. 

 

L’utilizzazione in sede industriale o commerciale del materiale indicato nella presente dichiarazione non esclude 

l’accertamento della sua conformità alle norme vigenti di competenza nonché della idoneità tecnologica allo scopo 

cui è destinato da parte dell’utilizzatore. 

 

Canelli, lì 21.05.2019 

 

 
Buono Duilio 

Quality and Regulatory Manager 

























































 

 
 
 
 
 

- To whom it may concern - 
 

Canelli, 09.01.2017 
  
 
 

Object: REACH - Regulation (EC) n. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and 
of the Council of 18 December 2006 

 
 
 
The Regulation(EC) n. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 
December 2006 requires Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and restrictions of 
Chemicals manufacture, placing on the market or use of such substances on their own, in 
preparations or in articles and to the placing on the market of preparations into European 
Community. 
 
NUOVA APTACA srl declare that our product shall be exempted from Registration because 
we are “downstream users” and our product are made with “Substance” (polimer, monomer, 
additives, etc.) that the our Suppliers have been registered in accordance with the relevant 
provisions of the Regulation (EC) n. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council of 18 December 2006. 
 
NUOVA APTACA srl declare that our product do not contain any substances included in the 
“Candidate list”  (The candidate list can be downloaded from the ECHA website: 
http://echa.europa.eu/chem_data/candidate_list_table_en.asp). 
 
 
Best Regards 
 
 
 
 
  

Duilio Buono 
Quality Assurance Manager 



 

 
 
 
 

 
- A chi di competenza -  

 
 
Canelli, 13.01.2016 

  
 
 

OGGETTO: Direttiva REACH - Regolamento (CE) n. 1907/2006 del Parlamento 
Europeo e del Consiglio del 18 dicembre 2006 

 
 
Il Regolamento (CE) n. 1907/2006 del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio del 18 dicembre 
2006, prevede la registrazione, la valutazione, l'autorizzazione e la restrizione delle 
sostanze chimiche prodotte o importante all’interno della Comunità Europea.  
 
Con la presente la NUOVA APTACA Srl. dichiara che i propri dispositivi sono esenti 
dall’obbligo di registrazione in quanto la NUOVA APTACA è un “utilizzatore a valle” e 
pertanto i dispositivi da noi realizzati sono prodotti con “sostanze” (polimeri, master, additivi, 
ecc.) già soggetti a registrazione dai ns. fornitori ai sensi del citato Regolamento. 
 
La NUOVA APTACA Srl dichiara inoltre che nei propri prodotti non sono presenti sostanze 
SVHC inserite nella “Candidate list”  (lista che può essere scaricata dal sito dell’ECHA: 
http://echa.europa.eu/chem_data/candidate_list_table_en.asp). 
 
 
Distinti saluti 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Duilio Buono 
Quality Assurance Manager 











EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG · EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

DÉCLARATION CE DE CONFORMITÉ · DICHIARAZIONE CE DI CONFORMITÀ 
 

Name und Adresse des Herstellers: /  
Name and address of the manufacturer: / 
Nom et adresse du fabricant: /  
Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante: 

BOEN HEALTHCARE CO., LTD
Unit 602, International Center, No.535, Shenxu Road, 
Suzhou, 215021, Jiangsu, China

Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass / We declare under our sole responsibility that /  
Nous déclarons sous notre propre responsabilité que / Dichiariamo sotto la sola responsabilità che 

das Medizinprodukt: / 
the medical device: /  
le dispositif médical: / 
il dispositivo medico: 

der Klasse: / 
of class: / 
de la classe: / 
di classe: 

Gilson Pipette Tips

(IVDD, Artikel 9 Absatz 1) nicht Teil der Liste A und B von Anhang II sein / (IVDD, Article9(1)) not be part of list A & B of annex II 

  (IVDD, article 9, paragraphe 1) ne fait pas partie de la liste A et B de l'annexe II  / (IVDD, articolo 9, paragrafo 1) non fanno parte dell'elenco A e B 

dell'allegato II 

den einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Medizinprodukte-Richtlinie 98/79/EG und deren Umsetzungen in nationale 
Gesetze entspricht. Die Erklärung gilt in Verbindung mit dem zum Produkt gehörigen „Endprüfprotokoll“. /  

meets the provisions of the directive 98/79/EC and its transpositions in national laws which apply to it. The declaration 
is valid in connection with the “final inspection report” of the device. /  

remplit toutes les exigences de la directive sur les dispositifs médicaux 98/79/EC et de ses transpositions en droit 
national qui le concernent. La déclaration est valable si elle est associée au «rapport de l’inspection finale» du produit. / 

soddisfa tutte le disposizioni della direttiva 98/79/EC e della loro trasposizione nel diritto nazionale che lo riguardano. 
Questa dichiarazione è valida in congiunzione con il “rapporto di ispezione finale” del prodotto. 

Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren: /  
Conformity assessment procedure: / 
Procédure d’évaluation de la conformité: /  
Procedura di valutazione della conformità: 

Anhang III (voraussichtlicher Punkt 6) der IVDD 98/79 / 
EG Annex III (expect point 6) of IVDD 98/79/EC  
Annexe III (sauf le point 6) de l'IVDD 98/79 / CE  
Allegato III (aspettarsi il punto 6) dell'IVDD 98/79 / CE 

Registrier-Nr.: /  
Registration No.: /  
N°d’enregistrement: /  
Numero di registrazione: 

CE 

Benannte Stelle: /  
Notified Body: /  
Organisme notifié: /  
Organismo notificato: 

Suzhou, 201.05.26
_________________________ 
Ort, Datum / Place, date / 

Lieu, date / Luogo, data 

 General Manager 

______________________________ 
Name und Funktion / Name and function / 

Nom et fonction / Nome e funzione 

Common/Others IVD
(Devices of NOT Annex II and NOT self-test)













 

 
 
 

Declaration of Conformity    

Product Name:                                                                              Model/Type: 

EasyLyte and accessories per attachment                        EasyLyte Na/K, Na/K/Cl, Na/K/Li, Na/K/Cl/Li,   

              Na/K/Ca/pH, Na/K/Cl/Ca/Li 

EasyElectrolytes and accessories per attachment  EasyElectrolytes Na/K/Cl, Na/K/Li 

            

Manufacturer 

 Medica Corporation 
  5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730,  USA 

Representative 

EC  REP  Emergo Europe, Prinsessegracht 20, 
              2514 AP The Hague, The Netherlands 
              Tel: +31 70 345 8570 
              Fax: +31 70 346 7299 

 
Means of Conformity 
 
Medica Corporation declares that the products listed are covered by Annex III of Directive 98/79/EC. These products are  
self-certified since they are for professional use only and are not listed on Annex II, List A or Annex II, List B of Directive  
98/79/EC. In addition, they are in conformity with the Annex I, “Essential Requirements” and provisions of council Directive  
98/79/EC for In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices, Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substance in Electrical and  
Electronic Equipment, and the corresponding national laws of the Member States. 
 
Place and Date: Bedford, Massachusetts, USA, September 27, 2018  
 
Signature: 
 

 
______________________________ 
Name:   Photios Makris, Ph.D. 
Title:     VP, Regulatory Affairs   



 

EasyLyte Accessories   
Catalog 
No. 

Accessory EDMA Code 

2004 EasyLyte Na/K Analyzer 21 07 11 02 

2014 EasyLyte Plus Na/K/Cl Analyzer 21 07 11 02 

2015 EasyLyte Lithium Na/K/Li Analyzer 21 07 11 02 

2016 EasyLyte Calcium Na/K/Ca/pH Analyzer 21 07 11 02 

2021 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li Analyzer 21 07 11 02 

2030 EasyLyte EXPAND Analyzer, Na/K/Cl/Ca-Li 21 07 11 02 

2070 EasyLyte EasySampler 21 07 11 02 

2101 EasyLyte K+ Electrode 11 04 01 06 

2102 EasyLyte Na+ Electrode 11 04 01 07 

2113 EasyLyte Cl- Electrode 11 04 01 03 

2106 EasyLyte Li+ Electrode 11 04 01 04 

2150 EasyLyte Ca++ Electrode 11 04 01 02 

2151 EasyLyte pH Electrode 11 70 31 02 

2152 EasyLyte Disposable Reference Electrode 11 04 04 01 

2103 EasyLyte Reference Electrode 11 04 04 01 

2258 EasyLyte Membrane Assembly 21 07 11 02 

2120 EasyLyte Na/K 800 ml Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2121 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl 800mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2122 EasyLyte Na/K/Li 800mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2123 EasyLyte Na/K/Ca/pH 800mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2028 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li 400mL Solution Pack 11 04 04 02 

2109 EasyLyte Na/K 400mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2112 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl 400mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2115 EasyLyte Na/K/Li 400mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2114 EasyLyte Na/K/Ca/pH 400mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2026 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li 800mL Solution Pack 11 04 04 02 

2124 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Ca-Li 800ml Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2814 EasyQC Bi-Level Quality Control Kit 11 50 02 04  

2815 EasyQC Tri-Level Quality Control Kit 11 50 02 04 

2843 EasyLyte Quality Control Sample Cups (60) 21 07 11 02 

2118 Daily Cleaning Solution Kit 11 01 01 27 

2598 EasyLyte Daily Cleaner Cup 21 07 11 02 

2108 EasyLyte Solutions Valve 21 07 11 02 

2107 EasyLyte Sample Probe 21 07 11 02 

2257 EasyLyte Sample Detector 21 07 11 02 
 

 

   

   

   

   

   

   



   

   

   

   

 
  

EasyLyte Accessories, continued

Catalog No. Accessory EDMA Code

2104 EasyLyte Tubing Kit 21 07 11 02

2100 EasyLyte Calcium Tubing Kit 21 07 11 02

2492 EasyLyte Internal Filling Solution (125mL) 11 04 04 90

2309 EasyLyte Wash Solution (50mL) 11 04 04 90

2111 EasyLyte Urine Diluent (500mL) 11 04 04 90

2577 EasyLyte Standard Solution, Urine (50mL) 11 04 04 90

2323 EasyLyte Probe Wipers (6) 21 07 11 02

2541 EasyLyte Printer Paper (3 rolls) 21 07 11 02

2595 EasyLyte EasySampler Sample Cups, 500uL (500) 21 07 11 02

2596 EasyLyte Sample Cups 2.0mL (500) 21 07 11 02

10745 Anti-Evaporation Caps (500) 21 07 11 02

2293 EasyLyte Capillary Tubes 21 07 11 02

2590 EasyLyte Capillary Adaptor Kit 21 07 11 02

2292 EasyLyte Capillary Adaptor Cleaning Kit 21 07 11 02

2578 EasyLyte Red Dye Test Solution (50mL) 11 30 01 11

2572 EasyLyte Troubleshooting Kit 21 07 11 02

2571 EasyLyte Troubleshooting Kit (Na/K/Ca/pH and Na/K/Cl/Li) 21 07 11 02

2105 EasyLyte Quarterly Operating Kit 21 07 11 02

2095 EasyLyte Maintenace Kit 21 07 11 02

2076 EasyLyte Sample Tray 21 07 11 02

2074 EasyLyte Sample Cup Retainer Ring 21 07 11 02

7118 Daily Rinse/Cleaning Solution Kit 11 01 01 27

2544 EasyLyte C Series Printer Paper (5 rolls) 21 07 11 02

2934 EasyLyte Barcode Reader Kit 21 07 11 02



EasyElectrolytes Accessories       

Catalog No.      Accessory       EDMA Code 

4002 EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Cl Analyzer    21 07 11 02 

4003 EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Li Analyzer    21 07 11 02 

4102 Reagent Module, Na/K/Cl     11 04 04 02 

4103 Reagent Module, Na/K/Li     11 04 04 02 

7205 EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat Na+ Electrode   11 04 01 07 

7206 EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat K+ Electrode   11 04 01 06 

4203 EasyElectrolyte Cl- Electrode    11 04 01 03 

4204 EasyElectrolyte Li+ Electrode    11 04 01 04 

6204 EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Reference Electrode 11 04 04 01 

4207 EasyElectrolyte Spacer Electrode    11 04 01 90 

4301 EasyElectrolyte Troubleshooting Kit    21 07 11 02 

2118 Daily Cleaning Solution Kit     11 01 01 27 

4402 EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Red Test Dye Solution 11 30 01 11 

4403 EasyElectrolyte Urine Diluent    11 04 04 90 

2814 Bi-Level Quality Control Kit    11 50 02 04 

2815 Tri-Level Quality Control Kit    11 50 02 04 

4405 EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Cl Demonstration Kit   21 07 11 02 

4406 EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Li Demonstration Kit   21 07 11 02 

4404 EasyElectrolyte Capillary Tube Kit    21 07 11 02 

4306 EasyElectrolyte Sampler     21 07 11 02 

6504 EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Pump Tube   21 07 11 02 

6505 EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Printer Paper  21 07 11 02 

4506 EasyElectrolyte Sensor Module     21 07 11 02 

4507 EasyElectrolyte Valve Module    21 07 11 02 

4508 EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Compression Plate 21 07 11 02 

7302 Probe Wipers      21 07 11 02 

4522 EasyElectrolyte Daily Cleaner Sample Cups   21 07 11 02 

4539 EasyElectrolyte Sensor Module, Li+    21 07 11 02 

6537 EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Serial Cable, 9-pin 21 07 11 02 

6520 EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Barcode Reader Kit 21 07 11 02 

 









CÓD./

1502 No estéril / 
Cajas de 500 uds. / 

1502/SG Estéril / 
Bolsas de 5 uds. / 

1502/SG/CS Estéril / 
Envase individual / 

CÓD./

1501 No estéril / 
Cajas de 500 uds. / 

1501/SG Estéril / 
Bolsas de 5 uds. / 

1501/SG/CS Estéril / 
Envase individual / 

CÓD./

1503 No estéril / 
Cajas de 500 uds. / 

1503/SG Estéril / 
Bolsas de 5 uds. / 

1503/SG/CS Estéril / 
Envase individual / 
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Ideales� para� transferir� y� dispensar� líquidos� en� todo� tipo�
de laboratorios, eliminando el riesgo de contaminaciones. 
Disponibles no estériles en cajas dispensadoras, estériles 
en envases de 5 unidades y estériles en envase individual. 

Material: polietileno.

PIPETAS PASTEUR

PIPETAS PASTEUR 

Long. 150 mm - Ø externo 
capilar 2,5 mm.
Cap. total 4 ml - 28 gotas/ml.

Sin graduación.

PIPETAS PASTEUR CAPILARES

Long. 150 mm - Ø externo 
capilar 7,8 mm. Cap. total 
7 ml - 21 gotas/ml. Graduadas 
a 0,50 - 1 - 1,5 - 2 - 2,5 - 3 ml.

Long. 150 mm - Ø externo 
capilar 5 mm. Capacidad total 
5 ml - 23 gotas/ml. Graduadas 
a 0,25 - 0,50 - 0,75 - 1 ml.

PIPETAS PASTEUR DE 3 ML

PIPETAS PASTEUR DE 1 ML
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